
TOWN LOTS FOR SALE

)

manic Diet to all the Powers ofF.urope,
to the Grand Seignior of Tuskey, St to
the United States, are to be dispatched
before the recess. By these the Ger-
manic onfederation proposes to treat
with the several States as European
Powers.

1 WISH to dispose of a number of
BUlLDIMXi LOTS in the town

of Busseron also three lots with two v. .1 ' 1 1 s
gooa ounenngs inercon, now occupiecf
as a store 6c tavern also 40 or 50 acres
of first rate land, adjoining the same
A great bargain will be given in the a-b- ove

nroncrtv for a nnrt nnid in Ko
1 1 r - 1 " ilium,and a reasonable credit for the balance.

JAMES DUNKIN-Apri- l

17. 21-tf- 81 1

Keep your Cash at Home.

1 HE subscriber has now on hand- -
and intends constantly keeping, ai

BY AUTHORITY OF THE LEGIS-
LATURE OF KENTUCKY.

GRAND MASONIC HALL

LOTTERY
f I HE Managers of the Masonic Hall

I Lottery, for the benefit of the Grand
Lodge of Kentucky, having given bond
and security in the penalty of g60,000, as

required by law ; now submit to the pub-
lic the following Scheme of a Lottery, the
proceeds of which will be applied to the
building of a Grand Masonic Hall in this
town, and it is intended to appropriate a

part of the building to the use of a Chari-

ty School. The aid and patronage of
the friends to the craft, and the lovers of
Charity are respectfully solicited.

SCHEME

made mention of a peasant named Phea-do- r

Vacitity (Theadore Baallidea) 75

years old who was married but twice k
has very numerous family His first
Wife lay in twenty-seve- n limes : she was

brought forth of four children at a
time at four births ; of three at a
time at seven births ; and of twins at 6

births so that in all she brought forth
69 children. His second wife ave lint
to 18 children in eiht deliverances so
that in 35 labor of his two wives, that
peasant became the father of 87 children,
of whom 83 are now living.N

Inunda'inTi in Switzerland.
Many parts ot Europe, as weil as the

U. States, have suffered greatly during
the present season, from heavy & drench-

ing rains. Accounts from Switzerland
dated early in July, state, that in conse-

quence of the powerful and continued
rain, the akeof Constance had over-
flown both its banks and in some places
In a greet depth 4 n some districts
(savs one accou tx only the roots ot the
ElOUSea an' visible, Sc the population have
sou s t refuge in arrenburg, in the city
of Constance itself the lake las spread
imo the streets The Grisons CeR line
and the L in I mart, have furiously burst
their banks ; and in the ftinthal the coun-

try is covered with water "

his own manufacture, a supply of jt Jf
SCREW AUGERS, 2? CJ

of all sizes and of a superior quality-farm- ers,

carpenters and others that may
wish to purchase will, he hopes give a
preference to home manufacture.

OHN B STROPES.
Vincennes, March 4, 1817 14-- tf

FIR TCLAS8.
1 Prize of g2o,ooo is S2 Voo
3 10,000 30000
4 5,000 20,000
5 2,000 10,000
7 J j 1,000 7,000

10 4 600 5,000
20 200 4 500
35 100 3,000
50 50 2 500

100 20 3000
2000 15 30,000
6500 10 65.000

8 785 ''rizes. $200,000
11215 Blanks.

20,000 Tickets at glO each, 200,000
Through the whote scheme the e will

be but iittie more tuan one and a quarter
blanks to a prize.

STAT OX RY PRIZES.
The first drawn ticket to be ei. titled

to g5,OO0
The first 2000 Blanks, glu each
The next 3000 Blanks; 15 each
Tne first drawn number en the 3d

days drawing, g 1,000
do. do. 5th 1 000
do. cio. 7th 2,000
tio- - do. I Oth 5,000
do. do. 13th 1,000
do. do. 1 5th 10,000
do. do 17th 1 000
do, do. 19th 2,000
do. do. 2 ith 2,o00
do. do. 25th 1,000
do. do 3 ah 1 0.000
do. do. 33:1 2.000

. do. 35th 5,000
lo. do. 40th 25,000

The Prizes of 5,000, for the 1st
10th, and 35th days drawing are each
payable in part by a packet of 400 tickets
valued at 4000 dollars I he reserved
tickets are from lo,0ol to 11,200 inclu-
sive the first 400 numbers for the first
day, and so on regularly.

ACTUAL FLOATING PRIZES.

i ft LOOK HERE.
fjAHY PERSON WISHING TO

y HIRE A

WAGGON & TEAM,
Can be supplied by applying to

JO N PEA.
Sept. 19. 42 5w

(p LAV NOTICE.

Nathaniel Huntington,
Attorney Sr Counsellor at Law,

RESIDES at H. Lasseile's,
Vincennes; where he may be con-suite- d

on professional business.
Sept. 26. 44 tf

LAW NOTICE.

JAMES B BENNETT,
Attorney and Counsellor at Laic,

ILL practice, in the first Circuit.
V the Supreme Court, and occa

sionly in other parts of the state He
keeps his office in the room adjoining the
Centinel office.

44-- tf incennes, Sept. 26, 1 8 i 7.

TIN WARE
if MANUFACTORY.

I H E Subscribers, respectfully give
notice to the Citizens of Vincennes

and the pub ic generally, that they bavu
commenced the working of

Tin Plates 8j Sheet Iron,
in all its various branches, in the Red
House opposite Mr. Graeters tavern, in
Market teeet, where Merchants &
o hers may be supplied. Wholesale and
Retail, ou as iood terms as from any otn-e- r

shop in the western country.
Tht y have on hand a small assortment of

JA ANNED TIN V ARE,
loo GRO E WIRE Eyed uttons,

A few copies oft he Immortal ' cntor, or
Man's Unerring Guide to a healthy,
wealthy Sc happy Life, an invaluable
1 ook,

few Dozen Fancy Rush Seat and
YV tnsor Chairs, ol a superior quality to
any before offered for sale in this part of
the country.

Cash or Tin Ware given for
Old Pewter Copper 8; Brass,

BEESWiX TALLOW,
W ! BE T EN IN EXCHANGE
T R 77.V WARh

Wanted to purchase any quantity of
F u 11 s.

- SO FOR SAL E,

A LIGHT TWO HORSE,
Jersey Waggon Harness.

KOLL SMI rH.
August IS. 58 tf

Saddling Harness Making.

g JOHNC. HOLLAND.

isspbctfully informs the1
. citizens of Vincennes and

the public generally that he has com- -
menced the

SADDLING BUSINESS,
in all its various branches, in MAR K ET
STREE nearly opposite Mr. C Grea-ter'- a

t ivern, where he intends constant-
ly keeping a Cicneral assortment of

Gentlemen's & iaJies,
Sal(i!es Sc Bridles,

of the b s iia itv. for sale Sc hopes from
his experience In business and strict at-

tention to merit at least a share of the
public patronage Aii orders in his line
will he thankfully received Sc promptly
attended to

Sept, 62. 43 3m

PRINTING.

jjeatlv executed at this office
BiiANK CHECK,

GOOD BARGAINS,
WISH to dispose of ;,ot No. 40 inI the old donation containing 400 acres

there is on tins tract a handsome prairie
and ttie greatest part of the tract firs
rate and aii ood farming land ALSO
204 acres adjoining the ' ommons of
Vincennes, w.iicii I will sell entire, or
in small tracts to suit purchasers, pre-
suming no person will wish to purchase
without first seeing the land, it will be
shown, and the terms made known on
application to

F VIGO.
May 15, 1817. 24 tfv

One Hundred Dollars Reward.
fey AN AW A - horn the subscriber oa
M t e mg.it ot t,.e 31st

a negro mini named
w iSAM CARR,

6 feet high weight 2oo & upwards whe
in health, left leg smaller tnan the other
from a wi.ite swelling, which occasions
him to limp smartly hands & feet laigebroaa flut nose, very black he is one
of tne greatest nypociites and liars per-
haps in t!ie world f ids color, very
smart shrewd cuning feilow professes
to be a methodist, prays regularly nightand morning in his family. I purchasedhim out of Jaii, at $56o at tnis place, Gf
Eiisha Green, of i ennessee, from whom
he runaway, i ie has with him a Hifld
gun, brass mounted, Tomahawk ane
Butcher knife wearing apparel of all
kinds, bed c loathing to a considerable unt.

JLSO.
ALICE, the wife of SAM,

very black, small woman large mouth Sc

eyes handsomely shaped small hollow
feet small toes short, she has consid-
erable c loathing also. I wish them to
be well searched when taken, as I be-
lieve they have upwards of g 2oo with
them, as I have lost money lately out of
my desk they have with them a yellow
gi;-- l 12 or i3 years old, the daughter of
Alice a servant to ohn Harbin I will
give the above reward for Sam & Mice,
or g5o for either of them, with all rea-
sonable expenses if secured in any jail
so that I get them, or delivered to me in
Vincennes.

B. V. BECKES.
Vincennes, Sept 3d. 181 7. 4o--tf

JOHN McGlFFIY, & CO
Have just received, (in addUbnt

to thetrformer Stock )
A GENERAL ASSORTMENT O

Dry Guilds Groceries;
CONSISTING IV PART, OF

Superfine Cloths, Domestic Cottons,
Yellow and Blue Muslins, Silks,

Nankeens Raw & Spun cotton,
Ginghams, tonee
Silk Umbrellsa & j Loaf; Lump Sc Or-Paraso- ls,

leans Suerar
Young Hvson, Sc i Whiske Mackere.

Imperial Teas indow i ass,
Madeira Port k Cut and Wrought

Clart t Vii.( s Nuils,
Cao nuc ' mndy Salt, Tar,
Jmaica Rnm Bur Iron Sc cav
Draft Porter, ooap.

ALSO,
A few doz. dressed Calf & Mo-

rocco 8KIXS
UPPER LEATHER &c

Ail of which, they will dispose of
Wholesale or R ail. (at a very moderate
dvance FOR CASH.

J unci 3, 2 tf

1 of 10,000 10,000
1 of 5,000 5,000
1 of 2,000 dj 2,000
2 of 1,000 ' I 2,000

Affairs of South America.

FROM LATE LONDON PAPERS- -

According to .ctters from Spain nearly
the vrhoie of the Spanish cavalry, to the
number of 2000, (another paper says
2 000) were about to assemble in Vnda-Jusi- a

It is added that they were aboui
to embark 3 or 4 0 at a time for South
A nertca Another articie states that ll
men are to be taken by lot from each re-gi- m

nt of the line in Spain. Sc the whole
force t uts assembled, amounting to a-b- out

60v0, it is said will be sent to South
America.

Whatever may be our sentiments res-

pecting the st ugles for Independence
in Spanish America we shad neither
countenance rebellion on the one hand,
rio despotism on tne other. As howe-

ver, Great ritain is in State of amity
with the several powers of Europe, it be-

comes her to be careful thai no meas-
ures are adopte ! i i tms country incon-
sistent with Our amicable relations The
fo owing facts are therefore particularly
entitled to the notice our rulers. A s iip
called the fwo Friends, is now Lying at
Spithead on bo ird of which are npw irds
of loo English officers who are avowed-

ly joing to support the independents in
South America. i here an1 we are as-

sure! agents for these independents now
in .ondon nd at Portsmoutn, who pro-
mise to all Englisemen who are dispo-
sed to join their Cause, one rank hi cr
than w hat they held in the liii ish ser-

vice These officers are also promised
g 2 O each an their arrival on the Span-
ish Main to defray their passage We
hear besides, that 5 ships are now fitii ng
ou- in London supposed to be for the
same destination. W have no doubt but
Ministers will act discreetly on this oc-

casion but we deem it our duty to sub-

mit the subject to tlieii attention.
Fr vi th S in , Jun 1 4.

The Portuguese Ambassadors at seve-
ral courts have received precise instruc-
tions from their Government to dec are
that it has not the smallest intention of
si icing upon an) t't e Spanish possess-
ions in S America ; indt tat the country
o which it has in fact taken possession
will be restored as soon vpain s ill

bave re-establi- shed its authority on the
river la Piuta.

it is cert kin ttuU t lis declaration of the
court of Brazi s has made the most fa-

vorable impression on the Ambassadors
of the mediating pow rs, and t..at in the
last great conference wiich took place
at Paris on this head, not only was this
very satisfactory dec station taken into
consideration but tins led to discussions
which may be of great importance tow-
ards the maintenance of order and tran-

quility The insurrections lvth in the
Brazils and cM er parts of Sut . Amer-
ica were taken into serious consider ttion
Engagements are spoken of which the
courts enter into and which thev invite
til other Powers; including the U n-
its o States ot North mk.hica to
toil . not only not to afford any kind of
as i tance to the people who are in a state
of i isurrection but entirelv to break .flf

a intercourse with them. It's expect-
ed t at severe particulars relative to
Hub win be is le r"Vc "

F kfrt J 1 8.

Luiu ui auoUiUuUou fium the Ger

a

And an equal proportion of 100's, 50's
20's, &c. See.

An rizes will be paid in current notes
of Chartered Banks in 90 days after the
conclusion of the drawing, subject to a
deduction of 15 per cent

it is expected the Tickets will sell
very rapidly, that the commencement of
the drawing will soon be announced, and
will be continued three times a week un-
til completed

The list of each davs drawing, both pri-
zes and blanks, with the state of the
Wheel, will be regularly published in
one or more of the Lexington newspa-
pers.

Orders for Tickets from any part of
the United States directed to

W. G HUN T, Agent for
he sale of Tickets, Lexington, Ky- - en-

closing the cash, and postage paid, will
be attended to promptly

The current notes of Chartered anks
throughout the union, will be received in

payment.
Prizes not called for within 12 months

from the completion of the drawing will
be considered as donations for the objects,
of the Lotterv, and applied accordingly

GABR F.L TANDY
THO 1 S BODLEY, 5

JOHN TILFORD, r
W.H RI'JHARDSON J 2

Lexington Ky . March 21 la 17.

tt Tickets for sale at the office of
the Western Suv.

Drawing to commence 15th Novem-
ber iwxt.


